



CITY OF CLOVIS  
**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 04/09/2019**  
**CIP 19-01, Rubberized Cape Seal 2019**

CITY of CLOVIS

**PROJECT ENGINEER:**

Thomas K. Cheng, P.E.

**PROJECT LOCATION:**

Clovis Old Town Trail from Herndon Avenue to Willow Avenue

**PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:**

The construction involves installation 26,000± SY of rubberized cape seal in various local streets in the City of Clovis. The rubberized cape seal involves an application of rubberized asphalt chip seal and an application of Type II slurry seal at each location. The chip seal binder may contain 100% recycled California waste tires at a minimum of 15% (minimum 300 lbs. per ton) by weight in the asphalt binder. This project also involves crack sealing and installation of 290,000± SY of Type II Slurry Seal to local streets within the City boundary. (See Addendum No. 3 for revised scope of work)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Pavement Coatings Company		VSS International, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>Base Bid Items for Cape Seal</b>											
1.	Mobilization	-	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -						
2.	Traffic Control	-	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -						
3.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	-	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -						
4.	Site Preparation	-	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -						
5.	Rubberized Cape Seal	-	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ -						
6.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	-	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -						
7.	Traffic Loop Detector	-	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -						
	Sub-total:				\$ -				\$ -		\$ -
<b>Base Bid Items for Slurry Seal</b>											
8.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
9.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 50,550.00	\$ 50,550.00	\$ 64,707.00	\$ 64,707.00
10.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
12.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
13.	Slurry Seal, Type II	290,000	SY	\$ 1.25	\$ 362,500.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 478,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 435,000.00	\$ 1.62	\$ 469,800.00
14.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
	Sub-total:				\$ 597,500.00		\$ 673,500.00		\$ 691,000.00		\$ 694,007.00
<b>Total Base Amount</b>					\$ 597,500.00		\$ 673,500.00		\$ 691,000.00		\$ 694,007.00

LOW BIDDER

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.		California Pavement Maint. Co., Inc.					
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>Base Bid Items for Cape Seal</b>											
1.	Mobilization	-	LS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2.	Traffic Control	-	LS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
3.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	-	LS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
4.	Site Preparation	-	LS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5.	Rubberized Cape Seal	-	SY		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	-	LS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
7.	Traffic Loop Detector	-	EA		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	Sub-total:				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
<b>Base Bid Items for Slurry Seal</b>											
8.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
9.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
10.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00		\$ -		\$ -
11.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
12.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
13.	Slurry Seal, Type II	290,000	SY	\$ 1.65	\$ 478,500.00	\$ 1.56	\$ 452,400.00		\$ -		\$ -
14.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 48,300.00		\$ -		\$ -
	Sub-total:				\$ 701,500.00		\$ 729,800.00		\$ -		\$ -
<b>Total Base Amount</b>					\$ 701,500.00		\$ 729,800.00		\$ -		\$ -